34180(f)(2). Consistent with Code section 34180(f)(2), a qualified appraiser approved by the 
Successor Agency Oversight Board has completed an appraisal determining that the fair market 
value of the Property as of the 2011 property tax lien date is Four Million Seventy Thousand 
Dollars ($4,070,000).  

H. Consistent with the ARPMP, the City intends to negotiate a disposition agreement
with a developer for the City's disposition of the Property to the developer for future development 
in accordance with the LRPMP ("Disposition Agreement"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, to comply with the applicable provision of the Dissolution Laws, 
the Parties agree as follows: 

Section 1.   Compensation Amount. 

The Parties agree that the appraised fair market value of the Property as of the 2011 
lien date is Four Million Seventy Thousand Dollars ($4,070,000) ("2011 Property Value"). The 
Parties further agree that the City has incurred, or will reasonably incur, the following reimbursable 
expenses related to the valuation and disposition of the Property (collectively, "Qualified Property 
Expenses"): appraisal costs of $35,000, and the City's share of actual escrow and closing costs not